[ ZANZ]  HILL COUNTRY COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES

Serving Kerr, Bandera, Kendall, Gillespie Counties
A child’s voice in court.

P.0. Box 290965 June 2, 1999 Office (830) 896-2272
Kerrville, Texas Fax (830) 896-2309
78029 To Whom It May Concern: Mobile (830) 459-3803

hccasa@ktc.com

Hill Country CASA was founded in July of 1989 and was granted
501(C)(3) status on January 16, 1990. Because we were a new
organization, IRS classified this 501(C)(3) status as conditional and set
an advanced ruling period that would end on December 31, 1993. At
the end of that advanced ruling period, final determination was to be
made as to Hill Country CASA’s official IRS status.

Over the years this organization has grown and prospered. In March
of 1999, while compiling information for grant proposals, | discovered
that a final IRS Letter of Determination had never been issued and that
Hill Country CASA was being carried in IRS files as a privately
supported non-profit rather than a publicly supported non-profit.
After much conversation with IRS and a complete check of all records,
we still do not know if this was a clerical error on IRS’s part or an
administrative error on the part of Hill Country CASA.

However, once this error was discovered, our Board of Directors
moved quickly to resolve the problem. From the onset, IRS was most
helpful in working us through this dilemma. On May 26, 1999, we
were issued an IRS Form 1078 letter which officially states IRS’s final
determination of Hill Country CASA as a publicly supported, 501(C)(3).
The determination of this status is retroactive to the time our original
advanced ruling period ended.

IRS has assured us that this 1078 letter will meet all requirements of
grantors and that, in the Internal Revenue’s eyes, this matter is
now completed. We are relieved to have closure about this and
hope that this cover letter will help explain the attached documents.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

egards, ;

' Y,
e L. Oehler
ecutive Director Hill Country CASA

HCCASA IS A MEMBER OF TEXAS AND NATIONAL CASA ASSOCIATIONS
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509(a)(l)

Advance Rulz.g Period Begias:
July 24, 1989

Advance ul;“g'?a:iod Eads:
December 31, 1993

Addendum Applias:
No ’ 3

Dear Applicant:

Based on informacion supplisd, and assuming your operations will be as
stated in your applicacion for recognition of exemption, we have determined you
re exempc from Federal income tax under section 501(a) of the Iatsrnal
Revenue Code as an orgzanization described in sectiom 501(c)(3).

u ara2 a newly cr-=actad organmization, wWe ara2 not now makiag a
i daction status under section 509(a) of the Code.

final decermiaation of your foux
However, we have detarmined that you can reasonably be expected to be a public-
ly supportad organization descrided in sectioms 509(a)(l) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi

_ Accordingly, you will be treatad as a publicly supported organization,

and not as a private foundation, during an advance ruling period. This

aavance ruling period begias and ends on the dates shown above.

' Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you must = _
submi: to us informaction neaded to decermine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If you
establish that you have been a publicly supported organization, you will be
classified as a section 509(a)(l) or 509(a)(2) organization as long as you con-—
tinue to meet the requiremencs of the applicable support test. If you do mot
meet the public support requicements during the advance ruling period, you will
be classified as a private foundation for future periods. Also, if you are
classified as a private foundation, you will be treated as a private foundation
from the datzs of your inception for purposes of sections 507(d) and 4940. .

Grantors and concributors may rely on the determination that you are nct a
private foundation uncil 90 days aiter the end of your advance ruling period.
IZ you submit the required informacion within the 90 davs, grancors and conzci-
butors may coantiaue to rely on the advance determination uncil the Service
makes a final determination of your foundation status.



INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICZE DEPARTMENT OF TEE TREASUR
DISTRICT DIRECTOR

P. O. BCX 2508

CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Employver Identificaticn Number
Date: . 1099 74-255102¢
MAY 2 A ¥ DLN:
17053100802012
HILL COUNTRY CASA INC Contact Person
PO BOX 965 TERRY SAYLOR ID# 31297
KERRVILLE, TX 78029-0965 Contact Telephcne Number
(877) 828-5500
Addendum Applies
Yes
Dear Applicant:
Based on the information vocu recently submitted, we have clas d
your organization as one that is not a private foundation within the meaning
of section 509(a) of the Internal Revenue Code because ycu are described in

sections 509(a) (1) and 170 (b) (1) (A) {vi).

Your exnmpt status unde
an organization described in 501 ¢

o ur operations will
upport, Or your purposes,
et us kxnow so we can ccnsider
F=
P =

This classification is based on
ontinue as you have stated. If your sour
character, or method of cperation change, p
the effect of the chance on ycur exempt sta

0

This supersedes cur letter dated *** See Addendum.

Grantors and contributcrs may reTV on this determinaticn unless the
Intermal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 505(a) (1) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on
this determinaticn if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you
would' no longer be classified as a section 509 (a) (1) organization.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private
foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Letter 1078 (DO/CG)



HILL COUNTRY CASA INC

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown above.

Sincerely yours,

el S i e e A

e At

District/ Director

Enclosure:
Addendum

Letter 1078 (DO/CG)



HILL COUNTRY CASA INC

This letter supersedes our previous letter in which you were presumed to be a
private foundation.

Letter 1078 (DO/CG)



